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Brown-Warren matchup likely, MA GOP wants Romney

Raleigh, N.C. — Two days after PPP showed Elizabeth Warren the first and only
candidate to post a lead over Sen. Scott Brown, new primary numbers show she may
soon clear most of the field on the way to the Democratic nomination to challenge
Brown. Warren earns the support of 55% of Bay State Democratic primary voters, far
ahead of Alan Khazei’s 9%, Tom Conroy’s 7%, Marisa DeFranco’s and Bob Massie’s
2%, and Setti Warren’s and Herb Robinson’s 1%. 22% are undecided. 58-81% have not
heard of the other contenders, versus only 31% of Warren, so some ground could be
made up if they can up their name identification. But that will be hard with the national
money and political support and even much of the grassroots backing Warren.

Republicans are even more united around their incumbent than Democrats around their
newcomer. Only 21% would prefer a generic “more conservative challenger,” while 70%
want Brown to be the nominee for a full term. Even only 27% of the most conservative
voters are open to defeating Brown, and they are a mere 15% of this more liberal state’s
GOP electorate, versus their 40-50% share in others. Brown has solidified his standing
with his party since PPP last polled the state in June.

Romney dominates the Republican Presidential field, with a 50-14 lead over Perry, way
ahead of Michele Bachmann’s 7%, Ron Paul’s, Newt Gingrich’s, and Herman Cain’s 5%,
Jon Huntsman’s 3%, and Rick Santorum’s and Gary Johnson’s 1%. Perry is proving a
stronger challenger than past candidates. In June, Romney led Bachmann, 56-12, with
Perry not included.

“It doesn’t look like Elizabeth Warren’s going to have a very difficult time winning the
Democratic nomination,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “And
it’s worth noting that her strong support spans the ideological spectrum- it’s not just
liberals supporting her.”

PPP surveyed 255 usual Massachusetts Republican primary voters, with a +/-6.1%
margin of error, and 461 usual Democratic primary voters, with a +/-4.6% margin of
error, from September 16™ to 18™. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any
campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated
telephone interviews. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate
Silver of the New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight
bias toward Republican candidates.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Massachusetts Survey Results

Q1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Conroy?
Favorable........cccco 5%
Unfavorable ... 14%
NOLSUIE ..o 81%
Q2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Alan Khazei?
Favorable........ccccvviiii e 21%
Unfavorable ... 21%
NOLSUIE ..o 58%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Massie?
Favorable........cccoo e 9%
Unfavorable ... 13%
NOLSUIE ..o 79%
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?
Favorable........ccccvviiii e 55%
Unfavorable ... 14%
NOLSUIE ..o 31%
Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Setti Warren?
Favorable........cccoo e 13%
Unfavorable ... 17%
NOLSUIE ..o 70%

September 16-18, 2011

Survey of 461 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 Between Tom Conroy, Marisa DeFranco, Alan
Khazei, Bob Massie, Herb Robinson, Elizabeth
Warren, and Setti Warren, who would you most
like to see as the Democratic candidate for
Senate next year?

TOM CONIOY .. 7%
Marisa DEFranCo .........cccooveveeeeiiieee e 2%
Alan KNazei........coocveviiiiiiii e 9%
BOD MaSSI€......evvviiiiiieiie e 2%
Herb RobINSON.......cvvviii e 1%
Elizabeth Warren ...........ccccoveiiiie e 55%
Setti Warren .......cccooveee e 1%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cccvevrceeeeiinenenne 22%

Q7 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat

conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoovoiiiii e 23%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.coovrverrieiereiniiinn. 32%
MOAErate......cvveeeeeeiiiiiiieee e 34%
Somewhat CONSEIVative.............ccccovrverervenenn. 9%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvvevererrrnierernennes 1%
Q8 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o S7%
Man........o 43%
Q9 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEemMOCIat .......covveiiiiiiiiieee e 64%
Republican..........ccoouveiiiiiiiii e 2%
Independent/Other .............c..cccoveeeveerersrenann 34%
Q10 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.
WHRIEE .o 87%
Other. ..o 13%
_ | B
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Q11 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are

older than 65, press 4.
18 to 29
30 to 45
46 to 65
Older than 65

September 16-18, 2011

Survey of 461 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Conroy Favorability Khazei Favorability
Favorable | 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% - Favorable |21%  32% 24% 14% 8% -
Unfavorable | 14% 8% 18% 16% 10% - Unfavorable |21% 11% 23% 27% 19% -
Not sure |81%  87% 78% 80% 86% 100% Not sure |58%  57% 53% 59% 73% 100%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Massie Favorability E Warren
Favorable | 9%  14% 9% 6% 2% 11% Favorability
Unfavorable [13%  10% 13% 17% 4% - Favorable | 55%  71% 65% a4% 2% .
Not sure | 79%  75% 78% 78% 93% 89% Unfavorable | 14% 3% 8% 21% 34% 14%
Not sure [31%  26% 27% 35% 38% 86%

September 16-18, 2011

survey of 461 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
S. Warren 2012 Dem Sen
Favorability Primary
Favorable [13%  19% 15% 8% 4% 11% Tom Conroy| 7% 7% 3% 10% 2% 63%
Unfavorable |17%  13% 12% 25% 15% 14% Marisa DeFranco | 2% - 2% 4% 2% 11%
Not sure [70%  68% 73% 67% 81% 75% Alan Khazei| 9% 10% 9% 7% 18% 11%
Bob Massie| 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% -
Herb Robinson| 1% - 3% 1% 2% -
Hizabeth Warren [55%  65% 62% 46% 40% -
Setti Warren| 1% 2% - 1% 2% -
Someone else/Not [22%  15% 17% 30% 32% 14%
sure
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Conroy Favorability Khazei Favorability
Favorable | 5% 5% 5% Favorable | 21% 23% 18%
Unfavorable | 14% 11% 18% Unfavorable [ 21% 15% 28%
Not sure |81% 84% 78% Not sure [ 58% 62% 53%

September 16-18, 2011

survey of 461 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Massie Favorability E Warren
Favorable | 9% 9% 8% Favorability
Unfavorable |13%  10% 17% Favorable|55%  55%  55%
Not sure | 79% 81%  75% Unfavorable [ 14% 9% 20%
Not sure | 31% 36% 25%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
S. Warren 2012 Dem Sen
Favorability Primary
Favorable [ 13% 14% 10% Tom Conroy| 7% 6% 8%
Unfavorable | 17% 10% 26% Marisa DeFranco | 2% 2% 3%
Not sure | 70% 75% 63% Alan Khazei| 9% 11% 7%
Bob Massie| 2% 1% 3%
Herb Robinson| 1% 1% 2%

Hizabeth Warren [ 55% 53% 56%
Setti Warren | 1% 1% 1%

Someone else/Not | 22% 24% 19%
sure

September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 461 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Conroy Favorability Khazei Favorability
Favorable [ 5% 5% - 4% Favorable [21% 23% 11% 17%
Unfavorable | 14% 14% 23% 13% Unfavorable | 21% 20% 11% 23%
Not sure [81% 80% 7% 84% Not sure [ 58% 57% 7% 60%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Massie Favorability E Warren
Favorable | 9% 10% - 7% Favorability
Unfavorable | 13% 14% 11% 10% Favorable | 55% °8% 9% >1%
Not sure | 79% 76% 89% 83% Unfavorable | 14% 10% 32% 19%
Not sure |31% 31% 59% 30%

September 16-18, 2011

survey of 461 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
S. Warren 2012 Dem Sen
Favorability Primary
Favorable [ 13% 13% - 12% Tom Conroy| 7% 8% - 5%
Unfavorable | 17% 17% 9% 18% Marisa DeFranco | 2% 1% - 6%
Not sure | 70% 70% 91% 70% Alan Khazei| 9% 10% 20% 8%
Bob Massie | 2% 3% - 1%
Herb Robinson| 1% 0% 23% 2%
Bizabeth Warren [ 55% 59% 9% 47%
Setti Warren | 1% 1% - 1%
Someone else/Not | 22% 18% 48% 29%
sure
Race Race
Base |White [Other Base |White |Other
Conroy Favorability Khazei Favorability
Favorable | 5% 4% 11% Favorable [21% 21% 21%
Unfavorable |14% 14% 14% Unfavorable |21% 21% 22%
Not sure [81% 82% 75% Not sure [58% 59% 57%
September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 461 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base [White [Other Base [White [Other
Massie Favorability E Warren
Favorable | 9% 8% 15% Favorability
Unfavorable |13% 12% 17% Favorable | 55%  58%  34%
Not sure | 79% 80%  68% Unfavorable |14% 12% 25%
Not sure [31% 30% 41%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
S. Warren 2012 Dem Sen
Favorability Primary
Favorable |13% 13% 9% Tom Conroy| 7% 6% 16%
Unfavorable |17% 16% 25% Marisa DeFranco| 2% 2% 5%
Not sure |70% 71% 66% Alan Khazei| 9% 9% 12%

Bob Massie| 2% 2% -
Herb Robinson| 1% 2% -
Hizabeth Warren |55% 56% 47%

Setti Warren| 1% 1% -

Someone else/Not [22% 22% 20%
sure

September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 461 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Conroy Favorability Khazei Favorability
Favorable | 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% Favorable |21% 14% 16% 26% 17%
Unfavorable | 14% 14% 9% 18% 12% Unfavorable [21% 14% 23% 23% 17%
Not sure |81% 79% 86% 79% 83% Not sure |58% 71% 61% 51% 65%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Massie Favorability E Warren
Favorable| 9% 14% 7% 11% 5% Favorability
Unfavorable |13% 7% 14% 13%  12% Favorable |55% 43% 48% 60%  S8%
Not sure | 79% 79% 79% 76% 83% Unfavorable [14% 14% 20% 12% 10%
Not sure |31% 43% 32% 28% 32%

September 16-18, 2011

survey of 461 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
S. Warren 2012 Dem Sen
Favorability Primary
Favorable [13% 21% 9% 13% 12% Tom Conroy| 7% 14% 13% 5% 3%
Unfavorable |17% 7% 20% 19% 14% Marisa DeFranco| 2% 7% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure |70% 71% 71% 68% 74% Alan Khazei| 9% 14% 9% 8% 12%
Bob Massie| 2% - 1% 2% 1%
Herb Robinson| 1% 7% - 2% -
Hizabeth Warren |55% 50% 41% 61% 58%
Setti Warren| 1% - 2% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not [22% 7% 30% 20% 23%

September 16-18, 2011

survey of 461 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6
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Massachusetts Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michele Bachmann?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 40%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 43%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 47%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 27%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 50%
NOE SUIME e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 47%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 68%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 27%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Scott
Brown'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 72%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 17%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you think Scott Brown is too liberal, too
conservative, or about right?

Too liberal ........cooocvviiiiiii e, 19%
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ..o 8%
ADBOUL FIGNT ..eeeeiieii e 71%
NOLSUIE ... 3%

If the Republican candidates for President
were Michele Bachmann, Herman Cain, Newt
Gingrich, Jon Huntsman, Gary Johnson, Ron
Paul, Rick Perry, Mitt Romney, and Rick
Santorum, who would you vote for?

Michele Bachmann ...........cc.cccooevvrerveereenenn. %
Herman CaiN............ocoveeveeveereereererseeesesnennen. 5%
NEWE GINGTICH ... 5%
JON HUNESMAN.......oooveeeeceee e 3%
Gary JONNSON ... 1%
RON PaUL ... 5%
RICK PEITY vt 14%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 50%
RICK SANtOTUM .......oeoeeceeeeceeeee e, 1%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cceeveeervienneenene. 10%

If the Republican Presidential race came down
to just Rick Perry and Mitt Romney, who would
you vote for?

RICK PEITY ..o 26%
Mitt ROMNEY ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiiiiee e 63%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 10%
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Q10 If the Republican primary for Senate next year
was between Scott Brown and a more
conservative challenger, who would you vote

for?
SCOtt BIOWN ....oviiiiiiiiiiiiiic s 70%
More conservative challenger ............cccoc........ 21%
NOLSUIE ... 9%
Q11 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
Very liberal ... 4%
Somewhat liberal ..........cocovveiiiiiii e 4%
MOErAte... ..o 30%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeerinenenne 47%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 15%

Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

September 16-18, 2011

Survey of 255 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q13 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 5%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 48%
Independent/Other ..., 46%

Q14 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29t 4%
B0 H0 45 ettt 30%
BB 80 B5 oottt 42%
Older than 65.......ovvveeiiieeee s 24%
(| | B
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Bachmann Gingrich Favorability
Favorability Favorable |47%  31% 28% 36% 8% 7%
Favorable | 40%  14% 36% 2% 43% 68% Unfavorable |42%  69% 50% 52% 38% 21%
Unfavorable |43%  86% 25% 62% 33% 26% Not sure | 11% . 2006 11% 14% 2%
Not sure [ 18% - 39% 15% 24% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable |27%  28% 25% 23% 30% 28% Favorable [47% 8% 36% 33% 54% 65%
Unfavorable |50%  72% 26% 52% 49% 51% Unfavorable |38%  92% 30% 48% 30% 28%
Not sure [ 23% - 49% 25% 22% 21% Not sure [ 15% - 33% 19% 16% 7%

September 16-18, 2011

survey of 255 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability Brown Approval
Favorable |68%  14% 30% 63% 80% 63% Approve |72%  36% 51% 69% 80% 73%
Unfavorable |27%  86% 52% 30% 16% 29% Disapprove |17%  64% 33% 20% 11% 14%
Not sure | 6% - 17% 7% 4% 9% Not sure [ 10% - 15% 10% 10% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Brown Ideology 2012 GOP Pres
Too liberal [19% - 19% 11% 18% 42% Primary
Too conservative | 8%  32% 25% 9% 3% 8% Michele Bachmann | 7% - 1% 13% 3% 5%
About right|71%  54% 56% 73% 79% 51% Herman Cain| 5% - % 3% a% %
Notsure| 3%  15% ) 7% ; ; Newt Gingrich| 5% 17% - 3% 5% 9%
Jon Huntsman | 3% - - 5% 3% -
Gary Johnson| 1% - - 1% - 4%
Ron Paul| 5%  15% 6% 5% 3% 4%
Rick Perry | 14% - 9% 12% 14% 24%
Mitt Romney |50% 39% 6% 52% 56% 43%
Rick Santorum | 1% - - - 1% -
Someone else/Not|10%  29% 33% 7% 10% 5%
sure

September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 255 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Perry/Romney Brown/Con
Rick Perry |26%  35% 33% 27% 24% 29% Challenger
Mitt Romney |63%  65% 51% 66% 64% 59% Scott Brown |70%  61% 39% 7% 70% 66%
i 0, 0, 0 0, 0,
Not sure | 10% 15% 7% 120 120 More COZE;TZ?E\S 21%  39% 52% 17% 17% 27%
Not sure | 9% 9% 6% 13% 8%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Bachmann Gingrich Favorability
Favorabilit
Y Favorable |47%  43% 51%
Favorable [40% 34% 46%
Unfavorable [42% 44%  40%
Unfavorable | 43% 44% 41%
Not sure [11% 13% 9%
Not sure | 18% 22% 14%

September 16-18, 2011

survey of 255 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable | 27% 26% 28% Favorable | 47% 45%  49%
Unfavorable | 50% 41% 59% Unfavorable | 38% 38% 38%
Not sure |23% 32% 12% Not sure | 15% 18% 13%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Romney Favorability Brown Approval
Favorable [ 68% 73% 62% Approve [ 72% 4% 71%
Unfavorable | 27% 18% 35% Disapprove [17% 15% 20%
Not sure | 6% 9% 3% Not sure | 10% 11% 10%
September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 255 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Brown Ideology 2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Too liberal [ 19% 12% 25%

Michele Bachmann| 7% 4% 9%

Too conservative | 8% 3% 13%
About right|71%  81% 61% Herman Cain| 5% 3% 6%
Newt Gingrich | 5% 6% 5%
Not sure | 3% % 2% wtkihgn ° ° °
Jon Huntsman| 3% 2% 3%
Gary Johnson| 1% 1% 1%

Ron Paul | 5% 4% 5%
Rick Perry|14% 18% 10%
Mitt Romney | 50% 51% 49%

Rick Santorum | 1% - 1%
Someone else/Not | 10% 10% 10%
sure
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Perry/Romney Brow n/Con
Rick Perry[26%  22% 30% Challenger

: 9 79% 619

Mitt Romney [63% 64% 63% Scott Brown | 70% 0) 0%

Not sure [10% 14% 7%

More conservative | 21% 12% 30%
challenger

Not sure| 9% 9% 10%

September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 255 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Bachmann Gingrich Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 47% 35% 48% 47%
Favorable | 40% 56% 37% 40%
Unfavorable [ 42% 53% 38% 44%
Unfavorable | 43% 37% 40% 46%
° ’ ° ’ Not sure | 11% 12% 13% 9%
Not sure | 18% 7% 23% 14%
Party Party

Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Paul Favorability Perry Favorability

Favorable [27% 33% 24% 29% Favorable | 47% 35% 50% 45%
Unfavorable | 50% 34% 49% 54% Unfavorable | 38% 46% 36% 39%
Not sure | 23% 33% 27% 17% Not sure | 15% 19% 15% 16%
September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 255 Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Romney Favorability Brown Approval
Favorable [ 68% 41% 82% 56% Approve | 72% 48% 80% 67%
Unfavorable | 27% 59% 15% 35% Disapprove [17% 52% 10% 22%
Not sure | 6% - 4% 9% Not sure [ 10% - 10% 11%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Brown Ideology 2012 GOP Pres

Too liberal | 19% 29% 20% 16% Primary
Too conservative | 8% 31% 5% 8% Michele Bachmann| 7% 21% 2% 10%
About right [ 71% 1% 74% 72% Herman Cain | 5% 14% 3% 6%
Not sure | 3% B 1% 1% Newt Gingrich| 5% - 7% 5%
Jon Huntsman | 3% 7% 1% 4%
Gary Johnson| 1% - 1% 1%
Ron Paul | 5% 12% 4% 4%
Rick Perry|14% - 14% 16%
Mitt Romney | 50% 27% 61% 41%
Rick Santorum | 1% - - 1%
Someone else/Not [ 10% 19% 6% 13%

sure
September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 255 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Perry/Romney Brown/Con
Rick Perry | 26% 45% 18% 33% Challenger
0, 0, 0,
Mitt Romney | 63% 48% 24% 53% Scott Brown | 70% 34% 71% 72%
More conservative [ 21% 66% 19% 18%
Not sure [ 10% 7% 8% 13% challenger
Not sure| 9% 10% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Bachmann Gingrich Favorability
Favorability Favorable |47% -  49% 49%  49%
Favorable | 40% - 33% 47% 40%
° ° ° ° Unfavorable [42% 83% 41% 41%  37%
Unfavorable |43% 100% 44% 39% 38%
0 0 ° 0 0 Not sure [11% 17% 10% 10%  13%
Not sure | 18% - 23% 14% 22%
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable [27% 33% 28% 25% 29% Favorable [47% - 51% 53% 37%
Unfavorable |50% 33% 46% 56% 49% Unfavorable [38% 83% 36% 33% 41%
Not sure|23% 33% 26% 20% 22% Not sure |15% 17% 13% 14% 22%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney Favorability Brown Approval
Favorable |68% 17% 64% 69% 7% Approve [72% 33% 69% 77% 75%
Unfavorable | 27% 83% 28% 25% 18% Disapprove |17% 67% 21% 12% 15%
Not sure | 6% - 8% 6% 4% Not sure | 10% - 10% 11% 10%
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Brown Ideology 2012 GOP Pres
Too liberal|19% -  21% 21%  14% Primary
Too conservative | 8% 50% 8% 5% 5% Michele Bachmann| 7% - 8% 9% 2%
About right|71% 33% 69% 72%  78% Herman Cain| 5% - 5% 5% 4%
Not sure | 3% 17% 3% 206 206 Newt Gingrich| 5% - 3% 7% 8%
Jon Huntsman | 3% - 3% 4% 1%
Gary Johnson| 1% 17% - - 1%
Ron Paul| 5% 17% 5% 4% 2%
Rick Perry|14% - 18% 15% 10%
Mitt Romney [50% 17% 49% 47% 63%
Rick Santorum | 1% - - 1% 1%
Someone else/Not|10% 50% 10% 8% 8%
sure
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Perry/Romney Brown/Con
Rick Perry|26% 50% 29% 27%  18% Challenger
Mitt Romney |63% 33% 63% 62% 71% Scott Brown |70% 67% 76% 65% 71%
Notsure [10% 17% 8% 11%  11% More COZE:J;":};\S 21% 33% 18% 23%  17%
Not sure| 9% - 5% 12% 12%
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